PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward J. Wollack	12/07/2010
David T. Chuss	12/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	The United States Government, as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	Goddard Space Flight Center			
City:	Greenbelt			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20771			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US1052068	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: elwright@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Henry J. Daley
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02240-290974

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry J. Daley (Reg. No. 42,459)

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

US10

PATENT REEL: 025793 FRAME: 0858



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	le of Invention: A SMOOTH-WALLED FEEDHORN								
Inventor(s):	Edward J. Wollack, David T. Chuss, Charles L. Bennett, Lingzhen Zeng								
NASA Case No.:	GSC 16,081-1	Application No.*:	PCT US2010/052068	Filing Date*:	10/8/2010				
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignme fter Government), as	nt and Agreement ar represented by the <i>i</i>	re the undersigned inver Administrator of the Nati	ntor(s) and the U ional Aeronautic	Inited States s and Space				
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	s in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	ind				
	dersigned inventor(s) e above-entitled inver		d, on the date(s) indicate	ed below, an app	olication for United				
 Assign to the America, its territori 	e Government my (ou es and possessions,	r) full and exclusive and my (our) entire i	Sovernment, the unders right in and to said inveright, title and interest in by patent(s) that may iss	ntion within the U and to said app	United States of lication, and any				
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordance nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), include vernment chooses not complete with 37 CFR 501. Incable, royalty-free lice	ling rights of priority of to file an application 9(d), and such rights ense in the invention	clusive foreign rights in under the International on in any foreign country swill be subject to the ren with power to grant lice practicable, in any foreign	Convention of Paragram, I (we) may requesservation to the enses for all gov	aris (1883), as uest rights in that Government of a ernmental				
information to, and	e expense of the Gove (c) to cooperate in an by this Assignment a	y manner with the G	ute any document for, (l Sovernment in order to a	o) to deliver any llow the Govern	requested ment to protect any				
*4. Authorize ar		ys of record in the a	pplication to insert the a	application numb	er and filing date				
Edward	J. Wollaz	<u></u>	12/67/20 is Date Assignment Executed						
(Signature of Invento			Date Assignment Executed orland Drive, Clarksvi		lication Executed)				
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	• -	Idress - Including Country)						
(Signature of Invento	or)		レンタル10 Date Assignment Executed	d) (Date App	lication Executed)				
David T. Chuss (Inventor's Typed Na	6503 Alexis Drive, Bowie, MD 20720								
(Signature of Invento	or)	(Date Assignment Executed	(Date App	lication Executed)				
(Inventor's Typed Na	nme)	(Mailing Ac	Idress - Including Country)						
NASA FORM 430 DI	EC 2000 PREVIOUS EI	DITIONS ARE OBSOL	ETE.						

PATENT REEL: 025793 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 02/11/2011